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Hay
Markets

New Holland Hay
New Holland Sales Stables

Monday,Dec. 13
Report supplied by auction

Pa. Grain
Monday,Dec. 13

Report supplied by PDA

Regional Hay
Friday,Dec. 10

Report supplied by PDA
(All hay No. 2 and better, prices

paid by the dealersat the farm and
per ton.)

Hay &Straw steady.
Alfalfa 100.00-130.00; Mixed hay

80.00-100.00; Timothy hay 75.00-
90.00; Straw 50.00-60.00, few 70.00;
Mulch 25.00-40.00.

115 loads.
Compared to last week, market

aboutsteady on hay andstraw.
Alfalfa choice 110.00-119.00, one

real fancy 156.00, medium quality
95.00- some off-color 75.00-
95.00; Mixed choice Alfalfa &

timothy 110.00-120.00, Clover &

Timothy 90.00-110.00, mixed grass
80.00- Timothy choice few
100.00- medium quality
75.00- several mixed grass
off-color 65.00-75.00; Clover 71.00-
98.00; Straw mostly 80.00-100.00,
few to 102.00, several oat straw or
dark 70.00-80.00; F odder 49.00-
60.00; Ear Corn 61.00-73.00; one
Firewood 58.00.

SoutheasternPa.

Green Dragon Hay
Ephrata, Pa.

Friday, Dec. 10
Report supplied byPDA'

86 loads hay and 21 loadsstraw.
Alfalfa 90.00-122.00,few to 135.00;

Mixed hay 66.00-113.00,few down to
56.00; Timothy hay, few 81.00-
110.00, few down to 61.00; Clover,
few 74.00-85.00; Grass, one load
56.00; Straw 65.00-90.00, few down
to 56.00; Ear Corn, 7 loads 58.00-
80.00, one load 88.00; Com Fodder,
5 loads 45.00-61.00.

Good’s Hay
Leola, Pa.

Wednesday, Dec. 15
Report supplied by auction

Central Pa.

108 loads.
Mixed 65.00-151.00; Clover 80.00-

122.00; Straw 66.00-91.00; Timothy
95.00- Corn 63.00-73.00;
Meadow Grass 70.00-93.00; Alfalfa
93.00- Fodder 40.00-50.00;
Oats 1.75bu.

Belleville Hay
Belleville, Pa.

Wednesday, Dec. 8
Report supplied by PDA

23 loads hay and 2loads straw
Alfalfa 90.00-142.50,mostly 62.50-

102.50; Mixed hay 56.00-140.00,
mostly 62.50-102.50; Timothy hay,
one load at 92.00; Straw 57.00 and
60.00.

Kiester’sHay
Middleburg, Pa.

Wednesday, Dec. 15
Report supplied by auction

18loads hay.
Timothy 75.00-90.00; Mixed hay

82.00-100.00; Alfalfa 97.00-110.00;
Straw 56.00-67.00; Ear Com 71.00 a
ton.

Leinbach’sHay
Tuesday, Dec. 14

Report supplied by auction
20 loads. Alfalfa 105.00-149.00;

Timothy 81.00-89.00; Mixed 75.00-
95.00; Straw 52.50-59.00; Firewood
37.00-60.00.

Vintage Hay
Thursday,Dec. 16

Report supplied byauction
Alfalfa 90.00-124.00; Mixed Hay

73.00-86.00; Ear Com 53.00.

South Central Pa.

Southeastern Central &

South Central Summary

Livestock market and auction news

Compared with last Monday’s
market for Southeastern, Central
and South Central Pa.: Com,
Barley & Oats steady to 5 cents
higher. Wheat mostly steady. New
Ear Comsteady to $2 higher.

Prices paid delivered to dealers
dock - (All prices per bushel, ex-
ceptEar Cornper ton.)

average 2.44; Wheat No. 2 range
2.90-3.46, average 3.15; Barley No.
3 range 1.75-2.00, average 1.86;
Oats No. 2 range 1.50-1.85, average
1.62; New Ear Com range 45.00
65.00; average54.42.

Com No. 2-y range 2.31-2.60,
average 2.48, New Crop 2.50-2.62;
Wheat No. 2 range 3.10-3.48,
average 3.29, New Crop 3.30-3.41;
Barley No. 3 range 1.85-2.00,
average 1.95, New Crop 1.60; Oats
No. 2 range 1.65-1.85, average 1,75;
Soybeans No. 1 5.20-5.48, average
5.39; Grain Sorghum No. 2 range
1.95, average 1.95; New Ear Corn
range 52.0065.00, average 59.22.

Com No. 2ry range 2.40-2.55,
average 2.46; Wheat No. 2 range
2.90-3.35, average 3.06; Barley No.
3 range 1.75-1.85, average 1.81;
Oats No. 2 range 1.50-1.60, average
1.52; Soybeans No. 1 5.00-5.30,
average 5.15; Gram Sorghum #2
range 2.20-2.45, average 10.00;
Buckwheat range 10.00, average
10.00; New Ear Corn range 45.00-
55.00, average49.B6.

Com No. 2-y range 2.20-2.45,
average 2.34; Wheat No. 2 range
2.85-2.95, few reported 3.40,
average 2.99; Barley No. 3 range
1.75-1.80, average 1.78; Oats No. 2
range 1.60-1.80, average 1.66; New
Ear Corn range 50.00-65.00,
average56.00.

Western Pa.
Com No. 2-y range 2.30-2.50,

average 2.40; Wheat No. 2 range
2.80-3.00, average 2.90; Barley No.
3 range 1.80-1.85, average 1.83;
Oats No. 2range 1.40-1.70, average
1.56; Buckwheat range 9.00,
average 9.00; New Ear Com range
60.0066.00, average 63.00.

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, Dec. 8
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers-
Steady to $l.OO higher. Choice
56.00- Good 53.00-55.00;
Medium 52.00 down. Heifers: Good
42.00- Medium 41.00 down.
Cows- $2.00 under last week. High
Yield 40.0041.75; Average 37.00
39.00; Big Middle 34.00-36.00; Patty
Herf. 32.00-34.00; Shelly 35.00
down.FatBulls- $l.OOhigher. Good
47.0050.50; Medium 44.0046.00.
Veal Calves- Heavy Calves higher,
Light Calves, lower. Choice 85.00
103.00; Good 75.0084.00; Medium
60.0074.00; Farm Bulls to 69.00;
Light & Weak 42.00 down. Lambs-
s2.oo higher. Choice 48.0050.00;
Good 43,0047.00; Medium 42.00
down.

STOCKER: Steers 300-550 lbs.
$l.OO to 3.00 higher. Choice 56.00-
61.00; Good 52.00-55.00; Medium
47.00-51.00; Cults 46.00 down.
Steers 600-850 lbs. Choice 54.00-
57.00; Good 49.00-53.00; Medium
48.00 down. Heifers (Ail weights)
Choice 48.0052.00; Good 43.00-
47.00; Medium 42.00 down. Bulls-Com No. 2-y range 2.30-2.60,
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InlX Gain
Call and arrangefor appointment

to see if you qualify.
717-872-5646
Thomas Farm Supplies

ATTENTION
YORK CO. FARMERS
Looking!!! For Quality

-
- Hogs

Every Monday
HATFIELD PACKING CO.

BUYING STATION AT
SECHRIST SALES CO.
LIVESTOCK AUCTION

R.D. 1 Stewartstown, PA
.Top Select Price on #1 & 2 Hogs 215-

245 lbs.
.. We will receive your hogs from 6 A.M.

until ??? *■
.. Your hogs will b'e weighed & paid for

immediately
.. There will not be a commission or yard-

age fee
.. You may call our office Monday morning

for base price
.. Please give us a chance to market your

hogs
FOR INFORMATION CALL

717.993-6130

MorrisonCove
Livestock

Martinsburg,Pa.
Monday,Dec. 13

$5.00 higher. Choice 55.0062.00;
Good 47.00-54.00; Medium 46.00
down. Springing Heifers to 810.00.
Pigs, hd.- $2.00 higher. 20-30 Ibflfe
28.00-37.00; 4060 lbs. 38.0051.5(1*
Shoals by lb. to 52.50. Slaughter
Hogs- Steady to $l.OO higher. 210
230 lbs. 53.75-55.60; 240-260 lbs.
53.0054.50; 265-280 lbs. 51.00-54.00.
Sows- 43.0046.50. Thin Sows 38.50
42.00.

Report suppliedby Auction
CATTLE 176: Good slaughter

steers 55.50-56.50, Standard 52.25-
54.50, Utility 49.5051.50. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 40.25-
44.25, Commercial 38.50-39.75,
Cutters 34.75-37.25, Canner & Low
Cutter 31.50-34.25, Shells down
27.50. Good slaughter bullock^
52.75*54.25, Standard 45.75-51.50,
Utility 42.5044.50. Good feeder
heifers 42.5047.50, Medium 34.50-
38.50; Goodfeeder bulls 47.0048.50,
Medium 43.5046.75.

CALVES32I: Good vealers 76.50-
78.50, Standard & Good 110-130 lbs.
54.50- 90-110 lbs. 48.25-52.50,
70-90 lbs. 45.2548.50. Farm calves,
holstein bulls 72.50-80.25; holstein
heifers 55.50-72.50.

HOGS 145: US No. 1-2 barrows &

gilts 56.50-57.30, No. 1-355.60-56.25,
No. 2-3 55.25-55.50. US No. 1-3 sows
45.50- Boars#.50-50.10.

FEEDER PIGS 29: US No. 1-3
3540 lbs. feeder pigs 36.50-38.25 per
head, No. 1-3 40-60 lbs. 45.5053.25
per head.

SHEEP 3: One Choice wooled
slaughter lamb at 49.10. Couple
Slaughter ewes 13.50and 14.25.

GOATS 12:18.00-33.00perhead.


